KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas ConsERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

A R A

1093815

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # CO101209

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: Llicense # 33343
name:POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

APINo.15 - 19-205-26530-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: Oklahoma Tower E‘_"'_-E—_I'\ENE_ Sec. 24 Twp. 28 S.' rR.16 i]East [ Iwest
Address 2. _ 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 654 Feetfrom §/] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY Sla!e:oK Zip:ﬁi&+ —_——— 655 Feet from m East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS County: Wilson
Phone: (620 ) 432-4200 Lease Name: CARTER GALE D Well #: 24-1
¢| 1.  Name and upper and [ower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: SJMMIT (Perfs): 718-722
Formation: MULKY {Perfs). 730-734
Farmaltion: TE BO (Perfs): 929-931
Formation: WE I R (Perfs): 961 _963
comaion. RIVERTON perey 1126-1128
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: SUMMIT BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 4 BWPD: 28;_
Formation: MULKY BOPD: O MCFPD: 1 4 BWPD: —_—
Formation: TE BO BOPD: O MCFPD: 14 BWPD: —-
Formation: WEIR BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 14 BWPD: 28
Formation: RIVERTON BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 14 BWPD: 2

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: wYes [ Neo

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

ﬂ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

w 8. Any available water chemisiry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is frue and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is incansistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[J penied Kl Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 1 0/1 61201 2

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 10/17/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a vaiid interest in the application. Protesis must be
in wrting and comply with K.A.R. B2-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publicafion of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Rice SEP2010 BCC
| A B [ D E F G H 1 ] J [ K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Input Input Inpnt Input Input Click here Click
3 [Select the brines [5etect fluid 7 7 M =] 51 |Mixed brine: o run SSP
4 |Sample ID [by checking Cell H28 is Click
5 [Date It_he box{es), | 3nono12 sz01z | anaizo1r fiaonoi2 Juzon012 |STP cale pH.
6 _|Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock _|PostRock PostRock | Ceells H35-38 Click
7 _|Well Name ‘Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Clinesmith |Chi ith  |Clinesmith  Jare used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Loeation i#34-1 #.1 #54  |m 12 mixed brines Cllek
9 |Field CBM CBM Bartles Bartles Bartles calculations.
10 [Ne" (mg/)* 19,433.00 21381.00]  26531.00]  2s680.00]  z422000] 2465420 Initial@®H) | Final(WH) o
11 [K* dt not known =0) (mg/l) I I I 0.00]Saturation Index values {Final-Laitial)
12 [Mg™ (mgl) 1,096.00| s7200] 120000 953.00] 858.00} 995.91 Calelte
13 [ca®™ (me!l) 183600 2452000 204400 1920.00] 1948.00] 204023 073 | 060 0.13
14 s (mgh) 0.00] Barite
15 [Ba” (gl 0.00} i
16 |Fe* (g 40.00] 21.00 18.00 82.00] 90.00| s0.21) Halite
17 [2n (mg) o] 177 | 1m0 £0.03
18 [pp®* (mgA) 0.00] Gypsum
19 |CI (mg/) 35209000  4896s.00] 4787400 4563200 43147.00| 44388.44) -3.19 | -3.18 0.00
20 [s0.F (gl 1.00] 1.00| 8.00 100 1.00] 240 Hemihydrate
21|F (mgfl) voo]| Tass | e 0.06
oo |Br (mg) 0.00] Anhydrite
23 [si02 (mg/)) 5102 0.00] 3471 | -3.36 0,12
24 |HCOA Alkalinitys* (mgA ss HCO3) 190.00, 234,00 259.00] 268.00) 254.00{ 241.03) Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity (mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic acids** {mg/1) 0.004 Tron Sullide
27 |Ammonia (mg/L) NH3 o.nEI -0.16 | -0.22 -0.06
28 |Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0.00] Zine Sulfide
29 |TDS (Mensured) (mgf) 2781]
30 |cale. Density (STP) {g/ml) 1.038] Los1) 1,050, 1.048] 1045 1.047] Calclum fuoride
31 |CG; Gos Analysis %) 19.97] 18.76| 2241 35.53) 3.79] 26.16]
32 |H,S Gas Analysis*e» (%) 0.0289 0,0297] 0.0296 0.0306 (5 | 0.0269] Iron Carbonate
33 [Total H25aq (mgHIs/) L00 100 1.00 1.00) 0.50] os] w07 [ 081 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76] 572! 5.54) 5.55] 5.63) Inhibitor needed (ag/L)
FLUSerA Calcite NTMP
Chouse one optlon] L-pH+AlLk,
35 to calculaie S1202-CO2%+pH 0 0 o] [} 0
36 [Gaw/day(thousand clidey) | (McED) (] 0.00 0.00
| 37 |QiliDay (B/D) 0] 0 1 1 1 4 Barite BHPMP
8 |Water/Day (B/D) 100) 00 100] 100 100) 500 0.00 0,00
39 |For mixed brines, enter values for temperaiures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) (Enter 1[40-H43) pH
30 [initlal T F) 66.0) 710 700 41.0] 49,0 60,0 5.69 | 5.60
21 [Final T (1] 66.0) 71.0 70.0) 41.0] 49,0 §9.0) Viscosity (CentiFoise)
42 hinitar p (psia) 2540 5.0 25.0] 25.0] 25.0) 25.0 1.196 | 0.826
43 [rinat P (psia) 25.0) 25.0 25.0] 25.0] 25.0 120.0 Heat Capacity (calymt*C)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? [1-Yes:0-No _ 0.955 | 0.959
45 [AF1 01l Grav. APL grav. .00 Inhibitor needed (mp/L)
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav, 0.60] Gypsum IIDTMP
47 (MeOWDay &0) | 0 0.00 0.00
48 |MEG/Day (B/D) 0 o] Anhydrite HDTMP
449 [Conc, Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 [H* (Strong acid) * o
51 |ON (Strong base) T 111}
52 |Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STP) (mgH258/1)
55 |pH Caleulated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkslinity Caclulated (mg/y as HCO3|
58 [ECations= (equiv./l)
59 [EAnions= (equiv./1)
60 [Cate TDS= {(mg)
€1 |inhibitor Selection Input Unit ¥ Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From mettic to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSoltPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 pick inhibitor for you? 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 " 3531
65 I No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP o’ 100 bbi(42 US gal) 629
66 |1 you seleci Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 I inhibitor # Is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1™ inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ Imbiblter # is: z # g HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yces;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 63
7 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

{Based on the Tomson-Oddo Modeil)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4
Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

" Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 ‘858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate. 180 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48865 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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¥ . KANSAS COF!POFIATION CoMMISSION O R | G l N A I_ Form ACO-1
) Se; har
¥ O & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION Form tacEmber 1958

«P
\

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

[ 3
L)

Operator: License # 33344

API No, 15 - 205-26530 +0§~0D

Name; Quest Cherokee, LLC

Address: 211 W. 14th Street

Chy/Statelzip: Chanute, KS 66720

Purchaser:_Biuestem Pipefine, LLC

Gnunty- Wilson

— - -P9.M 5u6.2¢ Twp 28 5 RIS F]East[] West
660 - feet from S I@dm]a ona) Line of Section
660

foot fromf € ] W (éirele one) Line of Section

Opetator Contact Person: Jennifer R. Ammann

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comner:

Phone: (820 ) _431-9500

‘(ereleone) NE  SE NW sw

Contractor: Name: L S Well Service, LLG. . Loase Name;_Carter, Gale D. et #: 241
Licanse:_33374 Field Name:_Cherckee Basin CBM
Wellsite Goologist: Ken Recay Producing Formation: Muitiple
Designate Type of Compfation: Elgvation: Ground:. 990 Kelly Bushing: n/a
¥ _ NewWati Re-Entry ‘Workaver Tota! Depth: 1212 plug Back Total Depth: 1209
— Ol SWD ____sSiow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 213 Feet
¥ _Gas ENHR SIGW Multipls Stage Cementing Gollar Used? CJves @INo
Dry Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc} If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workovar/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate || complstion, cement circulated from 1205
Operatar: foot depth to_Surface y 170 :\
- iz Dl A %
. . Drilling Fiuld Management Plan
Original Comp. Date:______________ Original Total Dapth: (Data must be collscted from the Reserve Pit)
——Despening ___Re-perl. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chioridecontert____ppm  Fiuidvolame_—___ bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
——— Comminglad Docket No . - :
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
—__Other{SWD orEnht?)  Docket No. Operator Name:
51108 512006 Lease Nama:. License No.:
5M2/05 :
"Spud Date or "~ TDate Reached 1D Completion Date or Quarter_..__ Sec. Twp SR [East[west
Recompletion Date Recomplation Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An origina! and two copies of this form shall be filod with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or convarsion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (s8¢ rule 82-3-
107 for confidentialily in excess of 12 months), One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall ba attached with this farm. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarify abandoned wells,

Ali requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to
hereln are complate and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

regulate the oil and gas industry hava been fully complied with and the statements

KCC Office Use ONLY

Titte: _New W ment Coordinator 8/30/05

Date:

Subscribed and sworn o before me this “day of Q&%}_ﬁt_—, W Denied, Yos ] Date:
Wireline Log Recelved

20030 |
Notary Pubﬁc:méi'@m AL\

_&_ Letter of Confidentlallty Received

——— Geologist Report Receljtie 1 RECEIVED
UIC Distribution CORPORATION COMMISSION

Date Commission Expires: c?\v'q QHID

s TERRAKLAU AN ) AUG 3 1.2006
lO]

My Appt. Expires ‘5--\\ -n) mﬂsﬁuﬂm@ K%MS#ON .




SANIDIAC . o

Quest Cherokee, LLC ) Lease Name:.Carer, Gale D. wen ¢: 241
: Y

Operator Name:
Sec. 2t Twp. 22 5 R.16 [7]East []West Gounty: Wilson

2

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops i and basa of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all fina! coples of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, ﬂowmg and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface lest, along with final chan{s). Attach exira sheet If more space is nseded. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well sie report.

-

Drill Stem Tests Takan . (] Yes No Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) \!
~ Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey OvYes [INo See attached
Cores Taken [JYes Ne
Elsctric Log Run Yes [JNo
{Submit Copy} .

List All E. Logs Run:

Comp. Density Neutron Log
Gamma Ray Neutron
Dual Induction Log .

CASING RECORD [ New []Used
Report all strings set-conductor, suiface, Intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Welght Setting Type of 8 Secks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Sat (In 0.0) Lbs. /FL Depth Cement Used Addnives
r
JSurface < |11, ¢, 8-5/8" 208 213 "A" 7
~ T T T - ht
Production 6-3/4 4112 10.5# 1205 “A" 170
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Coment #Sacks Used Type and Percont Additives
_ Porferate Top Bottom i .
___ Protect Casing ¢
—__ PlugBackTD
— Plug Ofi Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specity Footage of Each Intarval Perforated (Amount and Kind o! Material Usen) Depth
4 1126-1128/361-963/929-931 £00gR] 15HCL 0 27 bbde 2%t watar, 720bkn water wf 2% KCL, Biockte, 400007 20660 mrt | 4120-1128006 1063
929-931
4, 730-734/718-722 ( 30008 (5XHCUNT 45 bbis Z9ks) withr, 7 25tbia watar w/ 2% KCL, Beckds, 41008 2040 s | 730-T34/718-7200
TUBING RECORD She Set At Patker At tiner Aun i
2-3/8" 1148.46 nfa [l ves No
Date of First, Resumend Production, SWD or Enhr, Producing Method
7/26/06 [] Fiowing Pumping [JGas L ] Other (Exptain
Estlrga:ed ILrodudion ol Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-0} Ratio Gravity
24 !
oreRTIoue nfa 7mcf 20bbls
Disposlﬂon of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
- PR
e N[ Ventod't [/)Sold - [=] Used on Leese [JopeaHsle  [¢]Ped. [ Dually Comp. [} Commingbed
. (if venied, Submil ACO-18.} DtherTSmEn) =
‘.— [ ) - Di riA’ﬁUF-.J Arin A -lr_il

tro3, mronge 1 R pslelt Yl
anar ! et wW

LY
VL A Sl e
LY

oo s 8
4



> LS Well Service, LLC #33374
* 543A 22000 Road
Chemyvale, Kahsas 67335
620-328:4433
0-2 DIRT
2-15" LIME
15-105 SHALE
105-112 LIME
112120 SHALE
120:215  SANDY SHALE
215220 SAND
220-240  SANDY SHALE
240-315 LIME
315-350 SANDY SHALE
350-355 LIME :
355-359 ° BLACK SHALE
359370 LIME
370-380 SHALE
380425 LIME
425500 SHALE
500-512 SAND
512-524  SHALE
524-535  LIME
536-562 SAND
562-580 SHALE
580-601 SAND
601626 SANDY SHALE
626629 LIME
629630 COAL
630-656 ° LIME PINK
656658 BLACK SHALE
658-668 SHALE
668-686 SAND
6866956 SHALE
696-713  LIME OSWEGO
713717  BLACK SHALE
717-726 LIME =~ . -
. 726-728 BLACK SHALE
728729  COAL
728-740 LIME
740-750  SHALE
750-787  SANDY SHALE
787-788 COAL
ne 788-800 SANDY SHALE
BOO-800  SAND
800-802 LIME
802-903 COAL
903-912  SHALE
912-920  SANDY SHALE
Q20972 SHALE
972-989  SANDY SHALE

Drill Log ] Gale Carter #24-1

- 524, T28,R16

Quest Cherokee, LLC Wilson Co, KS
APH205-26530-0000

5-1-06 Drilied 11" hole and set
21.3' of B 5/8" surface casing
Set with 7 sacks Portland cement

5-2.06 Started drilling 6 3/4” hole

5-2-06 Finished drilling to
T.D, 1212"

260' WATER
736' WATER INCREASE -

661' 2" ON 1/2" ORIFICE -
738' 22" ON 1/2° ORIFICE
811' 45" ON 3/4" ORIFICE

887" 60" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1012' 8 PSI ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1062’ 16 PSI ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1112' 16 PSI ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1137" 18 PSI ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1212' 16 PS! ON 3/4" ORIFICE

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 3 12006
CONSERY)
R o

Page 1 0of 2




L. S Well Service, LLC #33374
‘B%3A 22000 Road

Cherryvale, Katisas 67335
620-328-4433

989-1087 SAND
1097-1122 SHALE
1122-1123 COAL
1123-1128 SHALE
1128-1212 LIME

T.D. 1212

Drill Log

Quest Cherckee, LLC

Page 2 of 2

Gale Carter #24-1
524, T28,R16
Wilson Co, KS
API#205-26530-0000
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CUNSO,LIBATEB:OIL WELL SERVICES; o . LA le T NUMBER O 9 9 3 ?

P.OZBBXBB4 CHANUTE; KST66720" *> Te ’ Loc,qﬂoN.r Lk Ka o e

o

szn-&m-ezm oﬁ’é’aﬁﬁﬁ Be7e"”
S IREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TIGKET: .0 o v . o
. D8 e L . . CEMENT - -- .- R AR '-_4: S

~DATE || CUSTOMER# 1 - WELLNAME&NUMBER ’ SECTION TOWNSHIP ¥ RANGE )

ﬂ,;?ﬂé 'w-- N c;r/e. Cad;v' rQZ/ { . . g
CUST'OMER i . e o : :
Qbe'ﬂ’ Clﬁuak’m - Jz& I I TRUCK# (i DRIVER ~
MATLING ADDRESS , 770 xScan"
J"o’?@ fl/ @Fgm 5’«.30@ : 502 2 | g o
STATE f’ Zip CDDE i H3f A Laﬂy
Oké;ﬁomac4 : DK 73/357 . 5143, J—ID‘
. o HOLE SIZE . £%4" . WoLEDEPTH_ S [ CASINGS]ZE&WEIGHT Y4 1051
J05 T o DRILLPIPE. ; - -i:x * TUBING OTHER to. i 't o
SLURRY WEIGHT_/ 4.5 /5~ :siurryvoL =37 73bls WATER galisk 57 | CEMENT LEFT in CASING_©
pisPLACEMENT_/7 X Rbls D!_sP'LACEMENT Ps| 250 Y E R RN

3181 ki [ - PR

Rrs!»wzi(sd;J e Bt e e

iRut:K# B .DRIVER

cITY

'64%:’
2CATED Ve 52 At ¥ o‘-:romnh-rf- Teer clowns
ny . w - AR A T T G

O I AT R \,.-JJ T -
. L g oaim KS

Y, - --.--‘.-:‘-_-.._ RN
ACCOUNTE. 55 ’aufnﬁ':rf ofuNfs > DESCRIPT]ON ofSERVICES %y PRODUCT 7" UNIT p"hlcs Tty TofAL
_CODE: .. . 2 v‘*i' Wl n iy A FaT b ST e e

5o =_?‘~f_ ' %9 {PUMP.CHARGE .. - s e T el B 8@‘0@:' 300?:10

() TP L
- VRIS BN S

2: iibfl;' o s.”' ."*-: MILEAGE . Jlé\]?)é . \3. !.5 A}/C-/
ATV NTZ] u-'.-' oA '_3. _nnf T v ; R B S LS Y SRR IR

//ZW S: waof 70 "*'61‘(54 ?@-‘;II/&/’C-?MQL ClessApam ST s el //“5?3: il 9/07 5D
//mﬁf: P %"u -f__, 2L -\..,7%5 (‘ﬁa 5 ) 't.:mj,qe'-; c"’:.___ R A 1/3*‘& sy X l/p
)+ 7700 VR xR O X T S TR Ml i 43 e i e s e %20
/87 . _4\ i o v A e o 1’55* o ofbeele  YeT Pk T b e D r mﬂm

pemoapa :a_;.(-'r Ay oo ,—J!IQQH

SBET T T yp,n,'/ﬁ Tk K o | 300"
' SRt o et s B R E L :

\5333 C,/ < R .-\T.- 3 ”""7’1[15 i ?0 BM V/‘}CJJK«\ ,lm- ; ?& 00 2?&4,0
o1 s | ' ‘;’ s walar qupan,:‘__. A = . ) .?ﬁé’ﬂ - :VLB‘J‘;),O_U
//23 B000 _GAL Clyvrer - o] | fd5O . DD

;/V-f"-- iy L7

-

N . .t 2

YT R KR AT P

NDNE . vw o 3 RN D

VIR MY . — e E —
IR Er AR ST G I Ty PRI Be L Tr et tn E R AR A PR
L S PP da s T B S R e s G SwLTTc A %33 5430
AR N : S g% wlvsnEsTax | 0785 |
ESTIMATED —
/ // . TOTAL W 7.1 /2
- TITLE DATE

AUTHORIZATION N Y i M LS

s




Cader, Gaim D131

Myar, Paulvy

Wggana, Wiliam H & CarolA Ceaty. Jemes A4 Ewyn [

—— e — gt
!

Viggers, WaomH 181 |
'

\

1

18 !

t

1

- Wiggans, Wi H & CarglAne f

Tall, Batty K Family Thal

Bradtond Liv Trimi 24-1

Bradiord, Laa Lk Tami

Vil Gorden Trusl 24-1

Witve R Gordon Trat & indrvihaal

Carter, Cale D 241

Carter, Gala O 242

¢u¢.r. Quiw D wiux

—_— —— = = --—.i-(;).-—-—
|
Wlu.l!Ge%mTrwulrmm,.l

Wi, R Gordon Tl b mvicual i i Cavier, Galw [ atux

28S-17E ¥

RECKitian, Bty O nka BITKfckfikn an

Uchilan, By D aka Bt Mchiten an

KGS STATUS
< DA/PA
® EOR
¥ GAS
4 INJ/SWD
OlL
OIL/GAS
OTHER

Carter, Gale D 24-1
24-28S-16E
1" =1 000"




POSTROCK 1N Current Completion

PoctRock’

WELL : Carter, Gale D 24-1 SPUD DATE : 5/1/2006
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP, Date : 5/12/2006
STATE : Kansas API: 15-205-26530-00-00

COUNTY :Wilson
LOCATION: 24-28S-16E (NE,NE)

ELEVATION: 990'

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connectlon
Tree
Tubing Head
Bradenhead
8 5/8" 20 Ib @ 21" Cement wi7 sks N Pumping Unit
Compressor
Tubular Detail
Slze Walght Grade Cap(bbift)y Date Depth
3 5/8 201b 2006 21
4 %" 10.51b 0169 | 2006 1205
235" 2008 1148™
Downhole Equipment Detail
Completion Data
Oxsiginal as GAS Well per ACO-1
700 gals 15% HCL
1,445 bhls water

14,100 ths 20/40 sand

Perforations

i tion: 4 spf
718-722 Summit (17)
730-734 Mulky (17)
529931 Tebo (9)
961-963 Weir (5}
1126-1128 Riverion (9)

2 3I8™ tubin,

45" 10.5 Ib @ 1205' Cement wi170 sks _
P

Drilled Depth @ 1212°

PREPARED BY: POSTROCK DATE:__Sep!, 2012

APPROVED BY: DATE:
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CARTER, GALE D 24-1

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION: SQUIRREL (PERES): 831 - 836
FORMATION: SQUIRREL {PERFS): 842 - 848
FORMATION: CATTLEMAN (PERFS): 1014 - 1020
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): .
FORMATION: {PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

FORMATION: SQUIRREL BOPD: 1 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 6.67
FORMATION: SQUIRREL BOPD: 1 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 6.67
FORMATION: CATTLEMAN BOPD: 1 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 6.67
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION:; 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:




CARTER, GALE D 24-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

—— 1

Oifset Operators, Unicased Mineral Ownors and Landowners acreage
{Attach additions! sheels If nacessary)
Name: Legal Dascription of Leasehold:

POSTRCOCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC POSTROCK HAS LEASED ALL ACREAGE IN THE 1/2

MILE RADIUS

1 heraby cerlify that the statemenis made herein are trug and comect o the best of my knowledge and belief,

Applicant.or Duly Authafeedgent

bscribed and sworn bsfore me this &8 .Hk day ofSEPTEMBER .2012

oW, JENMFERRBEAL |
"?FF'°'*‘.';§ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

-0/ o

Notary Py,

My Commission Expires: %@U—dﬁ—&gj—tﬁ——o




——

Affidavit of Notice Served

Re: Application for; _APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Vel Name: CARTER, GALE D 24-1 Logal Location: | SWNENENE  §24-T28S-R16E
The undersigned hereby certificates that he £ she Is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and thal on the day __ of SEPTEMBER
__Z_Q:[é,___ , @ lrue and comact copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the foliowing parties:

Nole: A copy of this eifidavit must be served as a part of the application.
Name Address (Alfach addllionaf sheets if pecessary)

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC 210 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5641

| further attast that notice of the filing of this application was published in the THE WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the official county publicalion

of _WILSON caunty. A copy of the afildavlt of this publication Is attached.

l/,/ e
Appligal o7 Dulj Authbrize Agent ‘
pecribed and sworn to before ma this /93 & day of _SEPTEMBER , 2012

Signed this _ O A day of SEPTEMBER 2012

SWHR. JENNIFERR.BEAL :
10Tiahcs MY COMMISSION EXPIRES _ ;
.,",'%.: ﬁ..“:ﬁﬁ: : | Nolary fic

My Commission Explres: ___{ %_{ é% & éé’g gfg




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 8S.

County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawlul age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichila, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulalion
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than ane year prior to the first publication of the
notice heteinafler mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been enlered as second class mail
watter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is nol a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and thar a nolice
of a Irue copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Engle lor _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 1St of

October ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dales:

And alfiant further says that he has personat
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

o Sl

Subscribed and sworn lo before me (his

1st dav of October, 2012

2 PENNY L. CASE
FEES Notary Public.-
My Appt. Ex{gnros :f) ‘_jg },K gsas

péfz L. Zf [//zfédzi_

Notary Public Sgagwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $139.60




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached notice:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made on the__~., ,JJ/ day of
(f//f L. ool

2nd publication was made on the day of
. 20

3rd publication was made on the day of
. 20—

4th publication was made on the day of
. 20

5th publication was made on the day of
. 20

6th publication was made c;n the | day of

.7
TOTAL iBLICATIQNFEE $ 3? '5{
(Signed) Jﬁ&zé‘n J/V/ﬁf éuz,

Subseribed and sw MMS day of
A -

{Notary Public)

My commission expires @M 2 3 2 0/ o2

o WOTARY

2
&
et
NGRS
STATE OF AGAS

Rita I, Relph
\IGTAHY PU LIC
State of Kansas

My Cornmission Expires

&




Conservalion Division Ty
Finney State Office Butlding a I l S aS Phone; 316-337-6200
130 S. Markel, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-3376211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 17, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

QOklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO101209
Carter, Gale D. 24-1, Sec. 24-T28S-R16E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-26530-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on October 16, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

A

Commingling 1D number CO101209 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




